9
910
920
930

11
111
112
113
114

Local Basic $41.58
(30+ Channels)

KCRG - ABC
KCRGDT 9.1
KCRGDT2 9.2
KCRGDT3 9.3

KDIN - IPTV

KDINDT - IPTV 11.1
KDINDT2 - IPTV 11.2
KDINDT3 - IPTV 11.3
KDINDT4 - IPTV 11.4

15 KFXA - Fox
281 KFXADT 28.1
282 KFXADT2 28.2

2
210
220
230

4
481
482
483
211

7
710
720
730

1
999
998

97
997
170

402
403
408

KGAN - CBS
KGANDT 2.1
KGANDT2 2.2
KGANDT3 2.3
KPXR - ION
KPXRDT 48.1
KPXRDT2 48.2
KPXRDT3 48.3
KWKBDT 20.1
KWWL - NBC
KWWLDT 7.1
KWWLDT2 7.2
KWWLDT3 7.3
Local Channel
Local Events
Local Programs
Qvc

Remote Tutorial
TBN

Pay-Per-View
iN 1 Event HD
iN 2 Event SD
iN 8 Hot Choice

33 A&E
733 A&E HD
151 AMC
790 AMC HD
85 American Heroes
785 American Heroes HD
77 Animal Planet
777 Animal Planet HD
74 BBC America
27 Big 10 Network
727 Big 10 Network HD
212 Big 10 Network Overflow 2

715 Big 10 Network Overflow 2 HD

213 Big 10 Network Overflow 3

716 Big 10 Network Overflow 3 HD

64 Bloomberg
67 Bravo
767 Bravo HD
51 Cartoon Network
751 Cartoon Network HD
208 CMT
708 CMT HD
55 CNBC
755 CNBC HD
61 CNN
761 CNN HD
65 CNN International
45 Comedy Central
745 Comedy Central HD
180 CSPAN
181 CSPAN2
83 Destination America
783 Destination America HD
75 Discovery
775 Discovery HD
82 Discovery Family Channel
782 Discovery Family Channel HD
80 Discovery ID Investigation
780 Discovery ID Investigation HD
748 Discovery Life
40 Disney
740 Disney HD
52 Disney XD
752 Disney XD HD
87 DIY
57 E!
757 E! HD
18 ESPN
20 ESPN Classic
718 ESPN HD
19 ESPN News
719 ESPN News HD
23 ESPN2
723 ESPN2 HD

Basic Package (240+ Channels Includes Local Basic)
$114.04 (Allison, Dumont, Parkersburg) | $111.55 (Geneva)

21 ESPNU
721 ESPNU HD
78 Food Network
778 Food Network HD
66 Fox Business News
766 Fox Business News HD
63 Fox News
763 Fox News HD
29 Fox Sports 1
729 Fox Sports 1 HD
25 Fox Sports 2
725 Fox Sports 2 HD
26 Fox Sports Midwest
726 Fox Sports Midwest HD
714 Fox Sports Midwest Plus HD
24 Fox Sports North
724 Fox Sports North HD
713 Fox Sports North Plus HD
37 Freeform
737 Freeform HD
47 FX
747 FX HD
68 FX Movie
69 FXX
769 FXX HD
39 fyi
739 fyi HD
155 Game Show Network
375 Game Show Network HD
32 Golf
732 Golf HD
177 Hallmark
376 Hallmark HD
377 Hallmark Movie HD
93 HGTV
793 HGTV HD
88 History
788 History HD
62 HLN
762 HLN HD
6 Inspiration Network
41 Lifetime
741 Lifetime HD
150 Lifetime Movie Network
744 Lifetime Movie Network HD
91 Lifetime Real Women
60 MSNBC
760 MSNBC HD
200 MTV
700 MTV HD
205 MTV Classic
201 MTV2
701 MTV2 HD

71 National Geographic
771 National Geographic HD
89 National Geographic Wild
789 National Geographic Wild HD
22 NBC Sports
722 NBC Sports HD
28 NFL Network
728 NFL Network HD
53 Nick Jr
203 Nick Music
38 Nickelodeon
738 Nickelodeon HD
56 Nicktoons
711 Olympic Channel
31 Outdoor
731 Outdoor HD
84 OWN
92 Oxygen
792 Oxygen HD
49 Paramount Network
749 Paramount Network HD
72 RFD-TV
772 RFD-TV HD
81 Science
781 Science HD
43 SYFY
743 SYFY HD
35 TBS
735 TBS HD
152 TCM
352 TCM HD
54 Teen Nick
59 The Weather Channel
759 The Weather Channel HD
76 TLC
776 TLC HD
46 TNT
746 TNT HD
79 Travel
779 Travel HD
70 TruTV
770 TruTV HD
42 TV Land
742 TV Land HD
34 USA
734 USA HD
773 Velocity HD
204 VH1
704 VH1 HD
50 Viceland
750 Viceland HD
36 WGN America
736 WGN America HD

Music Choice
968 70's
967 80's
966 90's
955 Adult Alternative
954 Alternative
985 Blues
973 Classic Country
957 Classic Rock
987 Classical Masterpieces
974 Contemporary Christian
972 Country Hits
942 Dance/EDM
988 Easy Listening
950 Gospel
944 Hip-Hop and R&B
946 Hip-Hop Classics
940 Hit List
943 Indie
984 Jazz
963 Kidz Only
989 Light Classical
959 Love Songs
941 Max
953 Metal
977 Mexicana
976 Musica Urbana
961 Party Favorites
970 Pop & Country
960 Pop Hits
975 Pop Latino
948 R&B Classics
949 R&B Soul
945 Rap
951 Reggae
952 Rock
956 Rock Hits
979 Romances
986 Singers & Swing
983 Smooth Jazz
958 Soft Rock
969 Solid Gold Oldies
980 Sounds of the Seasons
982 Soundscapes
981 Stage & Screen
962 Teen Beats
947 Throwback Jamz
971 Today's Country
964 Toddler Tunes
978 Tropicales
965 Y2K

Local Basic $39.09
(Geneva)

8 KCCI - CBS
810 KCCIDT 8.1
820 KCCIDT2 8.2
830 KCCIDT3 8.3

16 KCWI - CW
231 KCWIDT 23.1
232 KCWIDT2 23.2
233 KCWIDT3 23.3

11 KDIN - IPTV

111
112
113

KDINDT - IPTV 11.1
KDINDT2 - IPTV 11.2
KDINDT3 - IPTV 11.3

114 KDINDT4 - IPTV 11.4

169 KDMI - Tri-State
17 KDSM - Fox
171 KDSMDT 17.1
172 KDSMDT2 17.2
173 KDSMDT3 17.3
174 KDSMDT4 17.4
96 KFPX - ION
391 KFPXDT 39.1
392 KFPXDT2 39.2
393 KFPXDT3 39.3
1 Local Channel
999 Local Events
998 Local Programs
97 QVC
997 Remote Tutorial
170 TBN
13 WHO - NBC
131 WHODT 13.1
132 WHODT2 13.2
133 WHODT3 13.3
134 WHODT4 13.4
5 WOI - ABC
510 WOIDT 5.1
520 WOIDT2 5.2
530 WOIDT3 5.3

Pay-Per-View
402 iN 1 Event HD
403 iN 2 Event SD
408 iN 8 Hot Choice

Additional Options

HBO Package $14.95
249 HBO HD
250 HBO
251 HBO2
252 HBO Signature
253 HBO Family
254 HBO Comedy
255 HBO Zone

Cinemax Package $14.95

269 CineMAX HD

270 CineMAX

271 MoreMAX

272 ActionMAX

273 ThrillerMAX

274 MAX Latino

275 MovieMAX

276 OuterMAX

277 5 StarMAX

RedZone Package $40/Season
717 NFL RedZone HD

All Packages Include
(1) DVR Set Top Box
(1) Non-DVR Set Top Box

Additional Set Top Box
Non-DVR $3.95
DVR $5.95

Live USB Adapter
$1.00/Non-DVR

Dumont Telephone Company
506 Pine St. PO Box 349
Dumont, IA 50625
(641) 857-3211
(319) 267-2300
www.dumonttelephone.com
dumontel@netins.net
7:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
Monday - Friday



Remote DVVR Control
e DVR Control from Web Portal
Step 1: Visit www.dumonttelephone.com
Step 2: Under Cable Click on Cable TV Login
Step 3: Username: 10-digit Phone/Network #
Password Defaulted to “0000"
e Schedule your favorite programs for recording
from anywhere!
e Android ManageMyTVs App for Control of
DVR & Channel Guide
Step 1: Downloand ManageMyTVs App
Step 2: Service Provider Address =
207.177.75.40
Step 3: Username/Password = Same as Above
e iPad & iPhone App for Control of DVR &
Channel Guide

Unique Features

Local Weather

Go Back in Time in the Guide
What's Hot App

Resize the Guide

Whole Home DVR

Extensive Parental Controls

e L ock Channels

e Hide Rated Programming

e Pre-Set Watching Restrictions
e Set Ratings Limit

Unique DVR Features

Multiple Folder Management

Slow-Mo that Great Play

Record Programs from the What's Hot App
Now Playing Pop-up Displays What You're
Watching & What's Being Recorded

Remote Tutorial

e Learn to Use Your Remote
e Tutorial Runs Non-stop on Channel 997

Controlling The Remote

Power
Turn on/off a selected device.

TV, AUD, DVD, VCR, STB
Use one remote to control
multiple devices.

Live

Return to watching live TV.

Setup
Use for programming sequences of
devices controlled by the remote.

List

Display a list of recorded,
future and series rules on
your DVR.

Info

Display the current channel
and program information.
Press again for more detail.

Skip Forward,Skip Back,
REW,PLAY, FFWD, STOP,
Pause, Record

In STB mode, these control the
DVR functions. In other modes,
these can control a VCR, DVD

Player or PVR.
Browse, Search,Arrow

and OK

Navigate and select onscreen
choices.

Menu
Displays the menu.

Guide
Opens the Interactive
Program Guide.

Exit

Exit the current screen.
Day +/-
Jump ahead or back one day
in the Interactive Program Guide.

Page +/-
Page up or down in lists and
Interactive Program Guide.

Channel +/-
Changes to the next higher or
lower channel.

Red, Green, Yellow, Blue
Access additional features on
your set-top box.

Vol +/- On Demand

Raise or lower the volume. Access video on demand
services.

Mute oo

Turn the sound off or on. T 8 w Last

Recall the last channel you
were watching.

Aspect Ratio * -5 0 —j
Temporarily change the S

conversion mode from ‘ $wap P Hove
Original Size or Fit to Screen. :

FAV
View your favorite channels.

Input Macrot Macro2

Number Keys (0-9)
Directly select a channel or
enter options.

Input
In TV control mode, will change
the input of the device you are
controlling.

*If Available

Cable TV
Package
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